

Michigan Department of Community Health

Bulletin Number: MSA 05-70

Distribution: Practitioner (Physicians, Advanced Practice Nurses, Physical Therapists, Medical Clinics, FQHCs/RHCs/IHCs, Oral Surgeons, Podiatrists), Medical Suppliers, Orthotists, Prosthetists, Hospital, Ambulance, Vision, Nursing Facility, Hearing and Speech Center, Independent Laboratory, Family Planning Clinics, Prepaid Inpatient Health Plans, Community Mental Health Services Programs and Substance Abuse Coordinating Agencies, Medicaid Health Plans

Issued: December 1, 2005

Subject: January 1, 2006 Procedure Code Updates

Effective: January 1, 2006

Programs Affected: Medicaid, Children's Special Health Care Services, Children's Waiver, Adult Benefits Waiver, MOMS,

This bulletin is to notify you of the HCPCS (Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System) changes that will be implemented by the Michigan Department of Community Health (MDCH) for dates of service on or after January 1, 2006. Please note that this notice is distributed to a broad range of providers, and not all codes listed may apply to your scope of practice.

Listed below are the HCPCS procedure code changes being adopted by MDCH for Practitioners, Outpatient Hospitals, Independent Laboratories, and Family Planning Clinics. Any new procedure code not listed will not be covered at this time.

Refer to your 2006 CPT and/or HCPCS codebooks and the CMS website www.cms.hhs.gov for full descriptions of the new codes.

New 2006 HCPCS Procedure Codes Covered By Medicaid Effective 1/1/2006 For Practitioners (Provider Types 10, 11, 13, 40, 77)

A9535	A9550	A9565	J0885	J2504	01965	15156	15341
A9536	A9551	A9566	J0886	J2513	01966	15157	15360
A9537	A9552	A9567	J1162	J3285	15040	15170	15361
A9538	A9553	A9698	J1265	J3471	15110	15171	15365
A9539	A9554	G0235	J1566	J3472	15111	15175	15366
A9540	A9555	G0372	J1567	J7188	15115	15176	15420
A9541	A9556	G0375	J1640	J7189	15116	15300	15421
A9542	A9557	G0376	J1675	J7306	15130	15301	15430
A9543	A9558	J0132	J1751	J7341	15131	15320	15431
A9544	A9559	J0133	J1752	J9025	15135	15321	22010
A9545	A9560	J0278	J1945	J9027	15136	15330	22015
A9546	A9561	J0480	J2278	J9225	15150	15331	22523
A9547	A9562	J0795	J2325	J9264	15151	15335	22524
A9548	A9563	J0881	J2425	Q0515	15152	15336	22525
A9549	A9564	J0882	J2503	S0133	15155	15340	28890

32503	37185	44187	50387	77423	92633	96411	99308
32504	37186	44188	50389	90760	95251	96413	99309
33507	37187	44213	50592	90761	95865	96415	99310
33548	37188	44227	51999	90765	95866	96416	99318
33768	37718	45395	57295	90766	95873	96417	99324
33880	37722	45397	58110	90767	95874	96521	99325
33881	43770	45400	64650	90768	96101	96522	99326
33883	43771	45402	64653	90772	96102	96523	99327
33884	43772	45499	75956	90773	96103	97760	99328
33886	43773	45990	75957	90774	96116	97761	99334
33889	43774	46505	75958	90775	96118	97762	99335
33891	43886	46710	75959	90779	96119	99300	99336
33925	43887	46712	76376	91022	96120	99304	99337
33926	43888	50250	76377	92626	96401	99305	
36598	44180	50382	77421	92627	96402	99306	
37184	44186	50384	77422	92630	96409	99307	

Deleted HCPCS Procedure Codes For Practitioners (Provider Types 10, 11, 13, 40, 77)

A4260	G0216	G0346	J1750	S0072	31586	90780	99263
A4643	G0217	G0347	J2324	S0107	32520	90781	99301
A9511	G0218	G0348	J7051	S0118	32522	90782	99302
A9513	G0220	G0349	J7320	S0158	32525	90783	99303
A9514	G0221	G0350	Q0136	S0168	33918	90784	99311
A9515	G0222	G0351	Q0137	S2082	33919	90788	99312
A9519	G0223	G0353	Q0187	S2090	37720	95858	99313
A9520	G0224	G0354	Q2011	S2091	37730	96100	99321
A9522	G0225	G0355	Q2022	01964	42325	96117	99322
A9523	G0226	G0356	Q3002	15342	42326	96400	99323
A9525	G0227	G0357	Q3003	15343	43638	96408	99331
A9533	G0228	G0358	Q3004	15350	43639	96410	99332
A9534	G0229	G0359	Q4054	15351	44200	96412	99333
G0125	G0230	G0360	Q4055	15810	44201	96414	
G0210	G0231	G0361	Q4075	15811	44239	96520	
G0211	G0232	G0362	Q4077	16010	76375	96530	
G0212	G0233	G0363	Q9941	16015	78160	97020	
G0213	G0234	J0880	Q9942	21493	78162	97520	
G0214	G0296	J1563	Q9943	21494	78170	99261	
G0215	G0345	J1564	Q9944	31585	78455	99262	

Existing HCPCS Procedure Codes Covered By Medicaid Effective 1/1/2006 For Practitioners (Provider Types 10, 11, 13, 40, 77)

M0064	78350	78491	78609	78813	78816	99315	99355
78190	78445	78492	78811	78814	99238	99316	99356
78258	78459	78608	78812	78815	99239	99354	99357

New 2006 HCPCS Procedure Codes Covered By Medicaid Effective 1/1/2006 For Children's Waiver Program

90772	96102	96116	96119	97761
96101	96103	96118	96120	97762

Deleted HCPCS Procedure Codes For Children's Waiver Program

90782 90788 96100 96115 96117 97520

New 2006 HCPCS Procedure Codes Covered By Medicaid Effective 1/1/2006 For Family Planning Clinics (Provider Type 23)

90772

Deleted HCPCS Procedure Codes For Family Planning Clinics (Provider Type 23)

A4260 90782

New 2006 HCPCS Procedure Codes Covered By Medicaid Effective 1/1/2006 For Ambulance Providers (Provider Type 18)

A0998

Deleted HCPCS Procedure Codes For Ambulance Providers (Provider Type 18)

T2006

New 2006 HCPCS Procedure Codes Covered By Medicaid Effective 1/1/2006 For Vision Providers (Provider Types 86, 94)

99307 99309 99324 99326 99328 99335 99337
99308 99310 99325 99327 99334 99336

Deleted HCPCS Procedure Codes For Vision Providers (Provider Types 86, 94)

92396 99262 99311 99313 99322 99331 99333
99261 99263 99312 99321 99323 99332

New 2006 HCPCS Procedure Codes Covered By Medicaid Effective 1/1/2006 For Outpatient Therapies, Audiology, and Cochlear Implant Manufacturers (Provider Types 40, 60, 61, 62, 64, 72, 80)

G9041 L8624 92627 92633 97533 97761
L8623 92626 92630 97532 97760 97762

- The descriptions for 92506 and 92507, effective 1/1/2006, will no longer include aural rehabilitation services. For aural rehabilitation services, see 92626 – 92633.
- Effective 1/1/2006, 97532 and 97533 will be covered when these services are provided by an occupational therapist.

Deleted HCPCS Procedure Codes For Outpatient Therapies, Audiology, and Cochlear Implant Manufacturers (Provider Types 40, 60, 61, 62, 64, 72, 80)

K0731	K0732	L8620	96115	97020	97504	97520
-------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------

New 2006 HCPCS Procedure Codes Covered By Medicaid Effective 1/1/2006 For Laboratory Services (Provider Types 10, 11, 13, 16, 40, 41, 75, 77)

S3626	82272	83700	83907	86200	86480	88334	89049
80061	83037	83701	83908	86355	86923	88384	
80195	83631	83704	83909	86357	87209	88385	
82271	83695	83900	83914	86367	88333	88386	

Deleted HCPCS Procedure Codes For Laboratory Services (Provider Types 10, 11, 13, 16, 40, 41, 75, 77)

82273	83715	83716	86064	86379	86585	86587
-------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------

New 2006 HCPCS Procedure Codes Covered By Medicaid Effective 1/1/2006 For Medical Suppliers, Orthotists, and Prosthetists (Provider Types 85, 87)

A4363	A6533	A6544	E2209	E2222	L0623	L0634	L3913
A4411	A6534	A6549	E2210	E2223	L0624	L0635	L3919
A4412	A6535	B4185	E2211	E2224	L0625	L0636	L5703
A5120	A6536	E0171	E2212	E2225	L0626	L0637	L5971
A5512	A6537	E0641	E2213	E2226	L0627	L0638	L6677
A5513	A6538	E0642	E2214	E2371	L0628	L0639	L6883
A6457	A6539	E0705	E2215	E2372	L0629	L0640	L6884
A6513	A6540	E0911	E2216	L0491	L0630	L2034	L6885
A6530	A6541	E0912	E2217	L0492	L0631	L2387	L7600
A6531	A6542	E2207	E2220	L0621	L0632	L3672	
A6532	A6543	E2208	E2221	L0622	L0633	L3702	

Deleted HCPCS Procedure Codes For Medical Suppliers, Orthotists, and Prosthetists (Provider Types 85, 87)

A5119	E1027	K0077	K0620	K0635	K0644	L8120	L8195
A6551	K0064	K0078	K0628	K0637	K0645	L8130	L8200
B4184	K0066	K0102	K0629	K0638	K0648	L8140	L8230
B4186	K0067	K0104	K0630	K0639	K0649	L8150	L8239
E0169	K0068	K0106	K0631	K0640	L1750	L8160	
E0972	K0074	K0452	K0632	K0641	L2039	L8170	
E1025	K0075	K0618	K0633	K0642	L8100	L8180	
E1026	K0076	K0619	K0634	K0643	L8110	L8190	

Existing HCPCS Procedure Codes Covered By Medicaid Effective 1/1/2006 For Medical Suppliers (Provider Type 87)

J1642 J1644 J2912

- Only medical suppliers designated as licensed pharmacies will be able to bill for these procedure codes.

Manual Maintenance

This bulletin may be discarded after review.

Questions

Any questions regarding this bulletin should be directed to Provider Inquiry, Department of Community Health, P.O. Box 30731, Lansing, Michigan 48909-8231 or e-mail ProviderSupport@michigan.gov. When you submit an e-mail, be sure to include your name, affiliation, and phone number so you may be contacted if necessary. Providers may phone toll free 1-800-292-2550.

Approved



Paul Reinhart, Director
Medical Services Administration